

July 31, 2014

* * PROGRAMMING ALERT * *

BLAST FROM THE PAST: WATCH EVERYBODY'S '90S CRUSH MARK-PAUL GOSSELAAR TRY TO WOO SIX ON "BLOSSOM," AIRING AUGUST 11

Clip: http://bit.ly/XkHhC8

Before he practiced law on "Franklin & Bash," Mark-Paul Gosselaar won over hearts as Zack Morris in "Saved by the Bell," but can he take the next step with Six on "Blossom"? Check out this clip of Gosselaar as he tries to use his charm to get Six to do the impossible — stop talking on the episode titled "Losing Your Religion," airing Monday, August 11 at 10:30 p.m. ET/7:30 p.m. PT on the Hub Network.

"Blossom" airs weekdays at 10 p.m. and 10:30 p.m. ET/7 p.m. and 7:30 p.m. PT on the Hub Network.

For Blossom artwork, visit:

http://press.discovery.com/us/hub/programs/blossom/photos/

About the Hub Network

The Hub Network is a multi-platform joint venture between Discovery Communications (NASDAQ: DISCA, DISCB, DISCK) and Hasbro Inc., (NASDAQ: HAS) that champions family fun by providing relatable, funny, family friendly entertainment experiences that children and their parents can enjoy together. The cable and satellite television network features original programming as well as content from Hasbro's rich portfolio of entertainment and educational properties built during the past 90 years and from leading third-party producers worldwide. The Hub Network's lineup includes animated and liveaction series, as well as specials, game shows, and family-favorite movies. The network extends its content through a robust and engaging online presence at HubNetwork.com. The Hub Network rebranded from Discovery Kids on October 10, 2010, and is available in more than 70 million U.S. households. The Hub Network logo and name are trademarks of Hub Television Networks, LLC. All rights reserved.

To find the channel in your area, please visit <u>HubNetwork.com</u> and check the channel locator at the top of the page.

Visit the Hub Network on Social Media: Facebook at <u>Facebook.com/HubTVNetwork</u> Twitter @HubTVNetwork Instagram @HubTVNetwork
YouTube at YouTube.com/HubTVNetwork

Note: For artwork, visit press.discovery.com/us/Hub/

--Hub Network--

Press Contact:

Courtney Brown, (818) 531-3673, Courtney Lee Brown@HubNetwork.com